KINGS & QUEENS RESIDENTIAL SCHOOL

Thandalam, Kumpinipet (Post), <u>ARAKKONAM - 631 003</u>, Ranipet Dist.

Cell: **8903750547**, **9962810700**. E-mail: **kqrs1997@gmail.com**

FEE STRUCTURE 2025 – 2026

SCHOOL FEES

Admission fees		Rs. 500	
Establishment & Amenities		Rs. 2500 per annum	
Development Charges		Rs. 2500 per annum	
Building Fund		Rs. 500 per annum	
Tuition fees		I Std., to V Std., : Rs. 1700 per month	
		VI Std to X Std., : Rs. 1800 per month	
Library Fees		I Std., to V Std., : Rs. 300 per annum	
		VI Std., to X Std., : Rs. 500 per annum	
Physical Education		I Std., to V Std., : Rs. 500 per annum	
		VI Std., to X Std., : Rs. 1000 per annum	
Science Laboratory		VI Std., to VIII Std., : Rs. 300 per annum	
		IX Std., & X Std., : Rs. 500 per annum	
Exam Fees Music Fees		I Std., to V Std., : Rs. 500 per annum	
		VI Std., to VIII Std., : Rs. 750 per annum IX Std., & X Std., : Rs. 1200 per annum	
		IV Std., to IX Std., : Rs. 1200 per annum	
Computer Fees		III Std., to X Std., : Rs. 1000 per annum	
Robotics Fees		VI Std., to I X Std., : Rs. 1000 per annum	
Students Safety Insurance Fees		I Std., to X Std., : Rs. 150 per annum	
Staff Benevolent Fund		I Std., to X Std., : Rs. 500 per annum	
Abacus Fees		I Std., to IX Std., : Rs. 600 per annum	
Educational Tour, Picnic and Field Trip Fees		I Std., to V Std., : Rs. 1000 per annum	
Educational Tour, Fich	ic and Field Trip Fees	VI Std., to X Std., : Rs. 2000 per annum	
Caution Deposit (Refundable)		Rs. 2000 only at the time of admission	
Uniform	BOYS I – V Shirt & Half Pant VI – X Shirt and Full Pant	I Std., : Rs. 2900 II Std., : Rs. 2900	
[Includes Three Sets of		III Std., : Rs. 3020 IV Std., : Rs. 3100	
Uniform Cloth		V Std., : Rs. 3180	
Material, Two		VI Std., : Rs. 3730 VII Std., : Rs. 3760	
Overcoats for VI to X Girls, House Uniform, 2 Pairs of Canvas Shoes, 1 Pair of Sports Shoes,		VIII Std., : Rs. 3890 IX Std., : Rs. 4030	
		X Std., : Rs. 4030	
	GIRLS I & II Phenoform III – V Shirt and Skirt VI – X Chudithar	I Std., : Rs. 3070 II Std., : Rs. 3070	
3 Pairs of Socks, Belt, Badge, Tie and Id card]		III Std., : Rs. 3260 IV Std., : Rs. 3340	
Dauge, The and Tu caru		V std., : Rs. 3430	
		VI Std., : Rs.5330 VII Std., : Rs. 5330	
		VIII Std., : Rs. 5580 IX Std., : Rs. 5700	
		X Std., : Rs. 5700	
Books & Notebooks		I Std., : Rs. 2640 II Std., : Rs. 3080	
		III Std., : Rs. 3070 IV Std., : Rs. 3210	
		V Std., : Rs. 3350 VI Std., : Rs. 4400	
		VII Std., : Rs. 4670 VIII Std., : Rs. 4730	
		·	
		IX Std., : Rs. 5680 X Std., : Rs. 5840	

HOSTEL FEES

Establishment & Amenities	Rs. 2500 per annum	
Development Charges	Rs. 2500 per annum	
Traiting Cons	I Std., to V Std., : Rs. 200 per month	
Tuition fees	VI Std., to X Std., : Rs. 200 per month	
*Child Welfare	I Std., to X Sd., : Rs. 1000 per month	
F 1	I Std., to V Std., : Rs. 2700 per month	
Food	VI Std., to X Std., : Rs. 3000 per month	
General Medicine (First Aid Medicines, honey &. pepper and herbal powder given daily in the morning)	Rs. 300 per annum	
Dorm Mobile Phone Regulation Fees	Rs. 350 per annum	

NOTE:

- *1) Child Welfare includes Dorm Sisters' Salary, Wardens' Salary, Haircutting and things like Coconut Oil, Tooth Paste, Talcum Powder, Soaps, Washing Powder, etc.
- 2) Monthly fees must be paid on or before 10th of every month.
- 3) One set of uniform must be handed over to the wardens concerned on the Reporting day and 2 set of uniform must be with the children in their suitcase for daily use.
- 4) Expenses under Medical Expenses, Special Snacks, Special Milk, Special Egg, Chappal, Competition Fees, Stationery Items, Late Coming, Early Going, Child Interruption Fees, etc. will be added periodically with the monthly bill.

:-: Consolidated Monthly Fees :-:

I Std., to V Std., : Rs. 5600 -:::- VI Std., to X Std., : Rs. 6000 [Tuition-1900, Food -2700, Child Welfare-1000] [Tuition-2000, Food-3000, Child Welfare-1000]

CONSOLIDATED INITIAL FEES*

CLASS —	AMOUNT		
	BOYS	GIRLS	
I	28340	28510	Includes Monthly Fees for the month of June' 2025
II	28780	28950	
III	29890	30130	
IV	31110	31350	
V	31330	31580	
VI	36580	38180	
VII	36880	38450	
VIII	37070	38760	
IX	38810	40480	
X	36370	38040	

^{*}Initial fees will be paid at the beginning of every year which includes Admission Fees, Establishment & Amenities, Development Charges, Building fund, Tuition Fees, Library fees, Physical Education fees, Science Laboratory Fees, Exam Fees, Music Class Fees, Computer Fees, Robotic Fees, Students Safety Insurance Fees, Staff Benevolent Fund, Abacus Fees, Educational Tour Fees, Caution Deposit, Uniform, Books & Note Books and Hostel Fees.